

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

Item No.	Item	Valor Oil, Inc	American Bus & Accessories	Weller Truck Parts	Vehicle Maintenance Program	Bluegrass International	Busler Enterprises	Bus Parts Warehouse
I. Filters								
A. Oil Filters (Fram/Hastings/Fleetguard/Baldwin/Donaldson/Racor)								
1	PH 49A Fram							
	Immediate Delivery				\$8.29	\$10.22		
	Order as Needed through the Year					\$10.22		
2	LF551							
	Immediate Delivery				\$9.38			
	Order as Needed through the Year							
B. Fuel Filters (Fram/Hastings/Fleetguard/Baldwin/Donaldson/Racor)								
3	FF63009							
	Immediate Delivery				\$25.63	\$47.46		
	Order as Needed through the Year					\$47.46		
4	DDE R61709							
	Immediate Delivery				\$30.44			
	Order as Needed through the Year							
5	A0000904851							
	Immediate Delivery				\$68.94			
	Order as Needed through the Year							
6	IR-0751 (CAT)							
	Immediate Delivery				\$10.08			
	Order as Needed through the Year							
7	Crank Case Filter CV52001							
	Immediate Delivery					\$69.16		
	Order as Needed through the Year				\$62.50	\$69.16		

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

C. Air Filters (Fram/Donaldson)

8	AF2376							
	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year					\$72.58		
9	RS3517							
	Immediate Delivery						\$41.09	
	Order as Needed through the Year					\$48.46	\$41.09	

D. Transmillion Filters (Fleetguard/Donaldson)

10	HF992							
	Immediate Delivery						\$19.89	
	Order as Needed through the Year					\$14.30	\$19.89	
11	P560971 (Donaldson)							
	Immediate Delivery						\$79.20	
	Order as Needed through the year					\$63.24	\$79.20	

E. Water Pumps

12	Cummings 2881688							
	Immediate Delivery						\$134.01	\$170.47
	Order as Needed through the year					\$71.11	\$134.01	\$170.47
13	CAT 20R0586							
	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year							

II. Brake Parts-2 shoes and hardware kit

A. Brake linings (Premium Grade) (Asbestos Free)

14	4702D Exchange							
	Immediate Delivery						\$80.11	
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$80.11	

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

15	4707D Exchange							
	Immediate Delivery						\$83.72	
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$83.72	
16	ABS Sensor 801538							
	Immediate Delivery						\$56.00	\$33.48
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$56.00	\$33.48
17	ABS Sensor S441-032-108-0							
	Immediate Delivery							\$27.30
	Order as Needed through the Year							\$27.30
B. Drums								
18	3600AX							
	Immediate Delivery						\$205.56	
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$205.56	
19	3800X							
	Immediate Delivery						\$196.83	
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$196.83	
III. Belt & Hoses (Gates) or Better								
20	Fan Belts							
	% off Jobber Price						37.50%	
IV. Clamps								
A. Muffler Clamps (Heavy Duty)								
21	4"							
	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year							
22	4" Band Clamp							
	Immediate Delivery							\$12.88
	Order as Needed through the Year							\$12.88

V. Windshield Wipers

A. Windshield Wipers

23	20"				\$2.60		\$2.85	
	24"				\$2.70		\$3.30	
	26"				\$3.10		\$5.91	
	28"				\$3.00		\$6.81	

VI. Lights, Bulbs & Lenses

(Wagner/Sylvania)

A. Headlights

24	H6054							
	Immediate Delivery				\$6.89			\$12.88
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$13.69	\$12.88
25	9005XS							
	Immediate Delivery				\$3.71			\$3.99
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$6.58	\$3.99
26	9006XS							
	Immediate Delivery				\$3.76			\$3.99
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$6.58	\$3.99

B. Bulbs (Wagner/Sylvania)

27	194							
	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$3.38	
28	1156							
	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$5.08	
	1157							

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

29	Immediate Delivery							
	Order as Needed through the Year						\$4.11	
30	3157							
	Immediate Delivery							
31	Order as Needed through the Year						\$9.68	
	H3							
31	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase				\$2.73			\$3.35
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$3.93	\$3.35

C. Strobe Lights

32	Ecco - 655C							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase				\$113.17			
	Order as Needed Through the Year							

VII. Tires and Tubes - Must be one price per item

A. Recapped Tires

33	Recapped-275/75R22.5 radial highway tread-cold							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year							

B. New Tires - Price Michelin

34	Michelin XZE2 275/80/22.5							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year							

35	22.5 x 8.25 tubeless Tire Rim							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year							

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

36	Firestone 265/75/22.5							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year							
VIII. Oils, Fluids and Conditioners								
A. Oil - (Valvoline / Delo / Rotella-T) Part #385								
37	385 15W40-Oil Drum 55 Gallons							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$873.75						
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$873.75					\$586.44	
38	Bulk Oil (PER GALLON)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$668.22					\$468.88	
39	Bulk Oil-Oil must meet Cummings & CAT Specs-Vendor Supply Container	\$14.57						
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$9.98	
40	Bulk -DEF							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$2.26						
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$2.30	
41	Gear Oil - 80/90 weight							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$309.96					\$259.80	
C. Transmission Fluid								
42	ATF - Tran. Fluid Drum Dexron III - Mercon							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$708.26						
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$708.26					\$534.88	
D. Anti Freeze (Extended life, pre-diluted)								
43	Extended Life, Pre-Diluted,							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$403.14						
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$403.14					\$293.63	

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

44	Regular Green, 50/50 Mix,							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$358.78						
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$358.78					\$246.44	
E. Diesel Fuel Conditioner								
45	Diesel Fuel Winter Treat (Howes or Power Services) 55 gallons							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase	\$1,458.12						
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$1,458.12					\$2,052.78	
F. Grease								
46	Multi-Purpose Grease (16 gallons)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$569.40					\$346.38	
G. Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF)								
47	DEF - 6 - 55 gallon drums							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year	\$175.22					\$185.63	
IX. Bus Seat Supplies								
A. Covers - KEVLAR (according to Kentucky specifications)								
48	High Back Seat Cover with Velcro							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							\$62.32
	Order as Needed Through the Year		\$49.25					\$62.32
49	Low Back Seat Cover with Velcro							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							\$47.90
	Order as Needed Through the Year		\$40.75					\$47.90
50	Cushion Cover							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							\$22.40
	Order as Needed Through the Year		\$17.35					\$22.40
B. Foam								

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

51	High Back Foam							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year			\$66.38				
52	Cushion Foam							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year			\$25.75				
X. Miscellaneous								
A. Windshield Washer Solvent (Freeze-Proof to -20 Degrees F)								
53	(6) 1 gal. jugs per case (5 cases)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$14.63	
54	4 - 55-Gallon Drums							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$107.36	
B. Windshield Ice Remover (Dupont No. 7 Windshield De-Icer)								
55	(12) 12.3 ounce cans per case (8 cases)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$29.33	
56	D. Brakleen (8 cases)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase				\$44.44			
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$27.12	
C. Mirrors								
57	Crossview Fender RPS2365		\$39.79		\$41.41			\$54.33
58	Drivers - Rearview (outside)							
	Thomas		\$259.91					
	Thomas		\$246.68					

D. Batteries (31T-950T)								
59	(Interstate/Douglas)							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase							
	Order as Needed Through the Year						\$128.42	

XI. Engines, Transmissions, Alternators and Starters

A. Rebuilt Transmissions and Installation

60	AT545							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			\$1,816.91				
	Order as Needed Through the Year							
61	MT643							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			\$2,718.59				
	Order as Needed Through the Year							
62	Allison MD 3060P							
	Immediate Delivery-Bulk Purchase			\$4,969.43				
	Order as Needed Through the Year							
63	Turbo Charger (3126 CAT) New							
	Order as needed through the year							
64	Turbo Charger (3126 CAT) Rebuilt							
	Order as needed through the year							

B. Alternators - Rebuilt

65	Leece-Neville 160 AMPS							
	Leece-Neville 200 AMPS							
66	Turbo Charger							
	New 6.7 Cummings							
	Rebuilt 6.7 Cummings							

Hancock County Schools - Bus Maintenance Bid Tabulation 2022-20223

	NOTES						Prices Firm for 30 days. Busler will raise and fall with market conditions	
--	-------	--	--	--	--	--	----------------------------------------------------------------------------	--

Awarded to bidder in yellow









